

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1342 OF 2006

RAVINDER KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SINGH & ANR.
(summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Asha G.Naik,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 2nd February, 2009. On the prayer made on behalf of the appellant, one last opportunity is given to comply with the requisitions contained in the said office report within four weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master