

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1342 OF 2006

RAVINDER KAUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KAMALJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.S.Attri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair,Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1342 OF 2006

RAVINDER KAUR

.. APPELLANT(S)

vs.

KAMALJIT SINGH & ANR.

.. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant states that

the appellant had taken away the brief several months ago and has not been in touch with him thereafter. We see that this matter pertains to the year 2005 whereby an application under Section 482 for quashing of proceedings initiated under Section 500 of the Indian Penal Code, has been dismissed.

In the light of the facts pointed out by the learned counsel we are of the opinion that the continuance of the proceedings would be unjustified.

We accordingly dismiss the appeal.

.....J.
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
December 15, 2010.